A market owned & run by farmers at the

National Agricultural Centre
Stoneleigh, Warwickshire
43/139/8013

Rugby Farmers Mart Ltd THE HOME OF AGRICULTURE

APPROXIMATELY 410 HEAD

FOLLOWED BY 51
BREEDING CATTLE
INC HERD DISPERSAL 3PM

FRIDAY 12™ OCTOBER 2018

The Charolais Pavilion
Avenue M, Stoneleigh Park, Kenilworth
Warwickshire, CV8 2RG
t: 02476 697731 f: 02476 697776
www.rugbyfarmersmart.com




CATALOGUE
First October Store Cattle Fair
Friday 12th October 2018
Sale to commence at 11am

Catalogue presented WITHOUT PREJUDICE For guidance only.
FA - DENOTES PRODUCERS HAVE DECLARED THEIR STOCK AS

FARM ASSURED

FEEDING BULLS

PEN

2

LOT

201

202

1

W J P ATKINS
STRETTON-ON-DUNSMORE

Charollais x Bull

Wormed 01/09/18
Homebred & Single Suckled

R R BARRETT & SON. TINGEWICK

British Blue x Bull

STORE CATTLE

PE

3-4

LOT

203-208

209-217

5
5
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D & GM WRIGHT., WITHYBROOK

Simmental x Steers
Simmental x Heifers

Homebred, Single Suckled all weaned 2

1/2 months ago

WARREN FARM PARTNERS
LUTTERWORTH

British Blue x Heifers
Aberdeen Angus x Heifers
British Blue x Steer
Hereford x Heifer
Aberdeen Angus x Steers

7 months

EA

8 months

EA

9 months
11 months

7-10 months
8-12 months
9 months
9 months
9-13 months
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218-224

225-228

229

230-234

235-239

240-244
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FIELDS FARM PARTNERS
LUTTERWORTH

British Blue x Steers
British Blue x Heifers
Limousin x Steer
Hereford x Steer
Hereford x Heifer

L C THREADGOLD & SON. WELTON

Aberdeen Angus x Steers
Aberdeen Angus Heifer

Registers Sire Aynho Brandy, Homebred
& Single Suckled

HAYCOCK & PARTNERS. CRICK

Hereford Steer
Homebred, Single Suckled & BVD Free

J D STEPHENS, PRINCETHORPE

Limousin x Steers
Limousin x Heifers
Homebred & Single Suckled

W J P ATKINS
STRETTON-ON-DUNSMORE

Charolais x Steers (HB & Single Suckled)
Beef Shorthorn x Steer (reg sire)
Charolais x Steer

Charolais x Heifer (freemartin)

Wormed 01/09/18

M W WARNER. WATERGALL

Simmental Heifers & Steers
Aberdeen Angus Heifers & Steers

13-15 months
14-15 months
13 months
13 months
10 months

12 months
12 months

12 months

FA

13-17 months
16-18 months

14-15 months
16 months
17 months
28 months

14 months
15 months
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13-16

17-18

19

20

21

22

246-248

249-265

266-271

272-275

276-277

278-279

280-281

30
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R R BARRETT & SON. TINGEWICK

British Blue x Heifer
Homebred

L MIDDLEMAS. CLAYBROOKE PARVA

Pedigree South Devon Heifers
Pedigree South Devon Steer
Homebred & Single Suckled

RS BEATY, MERIDEN

Simmental x Steers & Heifers
Homebred & Single Suckled

D A BROWN. FLORE

South Devon x Steers
South Devon x Heifers
Homebred & Single Suckled

DR & LE CHURCH. HARPOLE

Limousin x Heifers
Homebred & Single Suckled

J A HBUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD

Limousin x Steers & Heifers

FTYLER, BERKSWELL

Simmental x Steers & Heifers
Homebred & Single Suckled

M TISDALE., CLAVERDON

Longhorn Heifers
Homebred & Single Suckled

EA

15 months

14-16 months
15 months

FA

12-18 months

14-18 months
14-18 months

EA

14-18 months

16 months

15-16 months

15-16 months
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23-26

27-28

29-30

31-32

33

34

35

36-38
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282-296

297-303

304-314

315-325

326-329

330-333

334-338

339-350

14
15

13

18

18

PTS PARSONS. BRADDEN

Saler & Charolais x Steers
Saler & Charolais x Heifers

J S & N MORLEY, BASCOTE

Lincoln Red x Aberdeen Angus Steers &

Heifers

Homebred, Single Suckled, had cake over

summer

R E TUSTIAN. CHACOMBE

Simmental x Steers & Heifers
Homebred & Single Suckled

F & J CLARKE. GRANDBOROUGH

Continental x Steers

P & F BAKER. BRUNTINGTHORPE

Limousin x Steers
Limousin x Heifer (freemartin)
Wormed & Single Suckled

1& T GREENFIELD
WELLESBOROUGH

British Blue x Steers
Have had Dectomax pour on

M HADDON. BULKINGTON

Simmental Steers
Blonde x Steer
Charolais x Steer

M LEE. CLIFTON UPON DUNSMORE

20 Charolais Steers & Heifers

EA

15-18 months
15-18 months

15-18 months

EA

15-18 months

FA

16-19 months
FA

17-19 months
19 months

FA

16-18 months

17-18 months
18 months
17 months

18 months
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RJ & P MILNER, COVENTRY EA

39-40 351-355 11 South Devon Steers & Heifers 17-18 months
Homebred & Single Suckled

| R SHARLOT, PRIORS MARSTON EA

41-42 356-363 14 Hereford x & Simmental x Steers & Heifers 18-22 months

Homebred
TR DICKSON, WISTOW EA TB4
43-48 364-382 19 Aberdeen Angus x Steers 18-22 months
18 Simmental & Charolais x Steers 18-22 months

From a TB4 Parish, graze the Brighton
Downs

H H WADLAND & SONS. WILLIAMSCOT FA

49-50 383-389 7 South Devon Steers 18 months
3 South Devon Heifers 18 months
Homebred & Single Suckled

HAYCOCK & PARTNERS, CRICK

51-52 390-394 4 Hereford Heifers 18-20 months
4  Hereford Steers 21 months
Homebred, Single Suckled & BVD Free

PD & CA DAVENPORT. BLOXHAM FA
53-55 395-403 13 Blonde d’Aquitaine x Steers 20-24 months
3 Blonde d’Aquitaine x Heifers 20-24 months
Homebred & Single Suckled
TH LEE & SON. SWINFORD EA
56-58 404-416 21 Simmental x Steers & Heifers 20-24 months

Homebred & BVD Vaccinated
P TUCKEY, MERIDEN

59 417-421 5  Galloway Steers 27-28 months



HERD DISPERSAL ON BEHALFOFJA H

BUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD

PLUS BREEDING CATTLE - 3PM

BREEDING BULLS
PEN LOT J A HBUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD
78 500 1 Limousin Bull
SPABROOK LTD. LEAMINGTON SPA
79 501 1 Purebred Hereford Stock Bull
COWS & IN CALF COWS
PEN LOT J A H BUSBY. GRENDON UNDERWOOD

67-69 502-510 1

70

511

T i G N U i

Aberdeen Angus Cow PD’'d 12 weeks
Limousin x Cow

Limousin x Cow PD’d 3.5 months
British Blue x Cow PD’d 5 months
Limousin x Cow

Limousin x Cow PD’d 6.5 weeks
Limousin x Cow

Limousin x Cow PD’d 4 months
Limousin x Cow

SPABROOK LTD. LEAMINGTON SPA

Hereford Cow
In calf to Hereford Due Mid November

2012

42 months

1999
1999
2001
2001
2002
2003
2008
2009
2013

8 years



COWS & CALVES

PEN LOT J AHBUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD

71-75 512-526 1 Limousin x Cow PD’d 3.5 months 2002
with her Heifer Calf 6 months

1 Limousin x Cow PD’d 12 weeks 2002
with her Steer Calf 6 months

1 Limousin x Cow 2004
with her Heifer Calf 4 months

1 Limousin x Cow PD’'d 6 weeks 2006
with her Steer Calf 4 months

1  Limousin x Cow 2006
with her Steer Calf 3 months

1 Limousin x Cow 2009
with her Steer Calf 4 months

1 Limousin x Cow PD’d 4.5 months 2010
with her Heifer Calf 6 months

1 Limousin x Cow 2010
with her Steer Calf 6 months

1 Limousin x Cow 2010
with her Steer Calf 5 months

1 Limousin x Cow PD’d 4 months 2013
with her Steer Calf 6 months

1 Limousin x Cow PD’d 12 weeks 2013
with her Steer Calf 6 months

1 Limousin x Cow PD’d 4.5 months 2013
with her Heifer Calf 6 months

1 Limousin x Cow 2014
with her Heifer Calf 5 months

1  Limousin x Cow 2014
with her Steer Calf 2 months

1 Limousin x Cow PD’d 10 weeks 2015

with her Steer Calf 4 months



PEN LOT SPABROOK LTD. LEAMINGTON SPA

76 527 1 Hereford Cow 24 months
with her Hereford Heifer Calf 4 months
PE LOT J A HBUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD
77-78 528-534 5 Limousin x Steers & Heifers 4-6 months
1 British Blue x Heifer 5 months
2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers 7 months

**ALL NEW CUSTOMERS must provide an auctioneer’s reference. WE DO NOT ACCEPT
CARD PAYMENTS

TIME OF ARRIVAL

Vendors are encouraged to book in their cattle at least 2 hours prior to being sold to ensure
that purchasers are able to read all the information regarding vendors’ stock on the overhead
screen in the sale ring. Market gates open at 6.00am.

DELIVERY OF PASSPORT
Could vendors and/or hauliers please deliver cattle passports and accompanying documents
to the BLUE BOOKING IN OFFICE at the bottom of the cattle race.

EAR TAGGING

All cattle - Born: after 1st April 1998 — must be tagged with two approved ministry ear tags
before entering the market. Unfortunately we do not have the facilities to tag cattle in the
market on the day of sale.

IN-CALF HEIFERS

All heifers are sold on the basis that they are not in-calf unless otherwise stated. If any
animals have to be returned to the vendor after being ‘PD'd’ in-calf, the purchaser will be
reimbursed the material costs displayed in the ‘LAA Conditions of Sale’. Keep is charged at £9
per week from 1st November to 31st April, and £5 per week at grass.

CONDITIONS OF SALE
All stock will be sold in accordance with the ‘Livestock Auctioneers Association Conditions
of Sale 1998’ as varied. A copy of which is on display in the market office.




Mortality Warranty

Subject to the conditions set out below RFM agrees to repay the hammer price of any animal sold at its
auctions which dies within seven days of the date of the fall of the hammer as a direct result of a condition
which existed at the time of the fall of the hammer (“the mortality warranty”). RFM will not make any
payment over and above the hammer price nor reimburse any consequential losses or incidental expenses
incurred.

Conditions

The conditions which must be satisfied before payment by RFM pursuant to the Mortality Warranty set
out in sub condition 1 above are as follows:

2.1

The Buyer must notify REM in writing of the death of an animal which may give rise to a claim pursu-
ant to the Mortality Warranty (“a Claim Notice”) so that such Claim Notice is received in the office of
RFM within 24 hours of such death and then at the Buyer’s own cost produce a certificate from a qualified
veterinary surgeon:

Confirming the cause of death, and

Confirming the veterinary surgeon’s opinion that such cause existed at the time of the fall of the hammer,
and

Confirming whether, in the veterinary surgeon’s opinion, there is anything which might give rise to the
belief that at the time of the sale the vendor of such animal knew or ought to have known of, or had good
reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused the death, or of any symptoms connected
with such condition. Such certificate to be produced to REM within 48 hours of death.

2.2

If REM so wishes, it may at its own cost obtain a certificate from the veterinary surgeon of its own choice
within three days of notification of death by a Buyer.

2.3

The Buyer shall not dispose of any animal in respect of which they intend to claim pursuant to the Mortal-
ity Warranty until three days have expired since the Buyer has given a Claim Notice and given the op-
portunity for RFM or its nominated veterinary surgeon to inspect such animal as soon as it wishes during
that time.

2.4

No payment will be made pursuant to the Mortality Warranty where REM’s veterinary surgeon certi-

fies that the Buyer or the employee’s agents, subcontractors or independent contractors engaged by the
Buyer or their agents have caused or contributed to the death of the animal by the Buyer’s own actions or
omissions or those of the Buyer’s employees agents subcontractors or independent contractors and the
certificate of such veterinary surgeon shall be final and binding upon the Buyer and RFM.

Vendor’s Responsibility

If in the opinion of the veterinary surgeon whose opinion shall be binding on the vendor the vendor of any
stock the subject of a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty knew, ought to have known, or had good
reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused such death at the time of sale then REM will
not pay the vendor for such stock or if payment has already been made to the vendor shall repay the ham-
mer price of such stock to RFM within three days of demand.

General

4.1

All the times set out in Clause 2 above shall be of the essence.

4.2

Breach of any of the provisions of Clause 2 above by the Buyer will result in the Mortality Warranty being
invalidated and no payment will then be made pursuant to it by RFM.




Rugby Farmers Mart Ltd
Forthcoming Sales 2018

Friday 19th October
2nd October Store Cattle Fair PLUS morning Sale of
Store Lambs

Friday 2nd November
Suckled Calf Show & Sale

Friday 9th November
1st Martinmas Store Cattle Fair

/ N\
Vendors who are wishing to sell stock please feel
free to contact:

Tom Wrench - 07774 723758
Martin Lloyd - 07972 375351
Craig Thompson - 07901 787636
Steve Martin - 07960 085950

who will gladly make
A FREE ON FARM VISIT & VALUATION

\ /




o SUPPLEMENTING
Glphdlll‘le TAGGING MADE SIMPLE

DEA "‘T“

A Datamars brand ‘

PREVIOUSLY, WE WOULD HAVE HAD
TO REPLACE UP TO 30 TAGS OUT OF
THE 160. LAST OCTOBER WE ONLY
HAD TO REPLACE ONE.

IT REDUCES OUR WORKLOAD IF WE
DON'T HAVE TO SINGLE OUT CATTLE
TO REPLACE THEIR EAR TAGS.

READ IAN RICHARDSON'’S FULL STORY AT
WWW.ROXAN.CO.UK/TESTIMONIALS

Ra Applicator
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ALLISON LACK 01750 724 110
The Midland, Central sales@roxan.co.uk
England Alpha Large Alpha Medium  Alpha Button www.roxan.co.uk

W57 xL77 mm W57 xL58mm Diameter 28 mm

E-mail: aIIison@roxan co.uk Primary or Secondary  Primary or Secondary ~Secondary f ’

Mob: 07951 969 087




