

A market owned & run by farmers at the National Agricultural Centre Stoneleigh, Warwickshire 43/139/8013 THE HOME OF AGRICULTURE

APPROXIMATELY 410 HEAD FIRST AUTUMN STORE CATTLE FAIR 11AM (300 STRONG YARDING CATTLE)



FOLLOWED BY 51
BREEDING CATTLE
INC HERD DISPERSAL 3PM

FRIDAY 12TH OCTOBER 2018

The Charolais Pavilion
Avenue M, Stoneleigh Park, Kenilworth
Warwickshire, CV8 2RG
t: 02476 697731 f: 02476 697776
www.rugbyfarmersmart.com

CATALOGUE

First October Store Cattle Fair Friday 12th October 2018

Sale to commence at 11am

Catalogue presented WITHOUT PREJUDICE For guidance only. **FA** - DENOTES PRODUCERS HAVE DECLARED THEIR STOCK AS FARM ASSURED

FEEDING BULLS

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		W J P ATKINS. STRETTON-ON-DUNSMORE	
1	201	1	Charollais x Bull Wormed 01/09/18 Homebred & Single Suckled	7 months
			R R BARRETT & SON, TINGEWICK	<u>FA</u>
2	202	1	British Blue x Bull	8 months

STORE CATTLE

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		D & GM WRIGHT, WITHYBROOK	<u>FA</u>
3-4	203-208	5	Simmental x Steers	9 months
		5	Simmental x Heifers	11 months
			Homebred, Single Suckled all weaned 2 1/2 months ago	
			WARREN FARM PARTNERS. LUTTERWORTH	
5 0	000 047	0	Diffel Discoult for	7.40
5-6	209-217	3	British Blue x Heifers	7-10 months
		3	Aberdeen Angus x Heifers	8-12 months
		1	British Blue x Steer	9 months
		1	Hereford x Heifer	9 months
		3	Aberdeen Angus x Steers	9-13 months

<u>PEN</u>	LOT		FIELDS FARM PARTNERS, LUTTERWORTH	
7	218-224	4	British Blue x Steers	13-15 months
		2	British Blue x Heifers	14-15 months
		1	Limousin x Steer	13 months
		1	Hereford x Steer	13 months
		1	Hereford x Heifer	10 months
			L C THREADGOLD & SON, WELTON	
8	225-228	3	Aberdeen Angus x Steers	12 months
		1	Aberdeen Angus Heifer	12 months
			Registers Sire Aynho Brandy, Homebred & Single Suckled	
			HAYCOCK & PARTNERS, CRICK	
8	229	1	Hereford Steer	12 months
			Homebred, Single Suckled & BVD Free	
			J D STEPHENS, PRINCETHORPE	<u>FA</u>
9	230-234	2	Limousin x Steers	13-17 months
		5	Limousin x Heifers	16-18 months
			Homebred & Single Suckled	
			W J P ATKINS. STRETTON-ON-DUNSMORE	
10	235-239	2	Charolais x Steers (HB & Single Suckled)	14-15 months
		1	Beef Shorthorn x Steer (reg sire)	16 months
		1	Charolais x Steer	17 months
		1	Charolais x Heifer (freemartin)	28 months
			Wormed 01/09/18	
			M W WARNER, WATERGALL	
11	240-244	2	Simmental Heifers & Steers	14 months
		6	Aberdeen Angus Heifers & Steers	15 months

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		R R BARRETT & SON, TINGEWICK	<u>FA</u>
11	245	1	British Blue x Heifer Homebred	15 months
			L MIDDLEMAS, CLAYBROOKE PARVA	
12	246-248	2	Pedigree South Devon Heifers Pedigree South Devon Steer Homebred & Single Suckled	14-16 months 15 months
			RS BEATY, MERIDEN	<u>FA</u>
13-16	249-265	30	Simmental x Steers & Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	12-18 months
			D A BROWN, FLORE	
17-18	266-271	5 5	South Devon x Steers South Devon x Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	14-18 months 14-18 months
			DR & LE CHURCH, HARPOLE	<u>FA</u>
19	272-275	7	Limousin x Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	14-18 months
			J A H BUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD	
20	276-277	2	Limousin x Steers & Heifers	16 months
			F TYLER, BERKSWELL	
21	278-279	2	Simmental x Steers & Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	15-16 months
			M TISDALE, CLAVERDON	
22	280-281	2	Longhorn Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	15-16 months

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		PTS PARSONS, BRADDEN	<u>FA</u>
23-26	282-296	14 15	Saler & Charolais x Steers Saler & Charolais x Heifers	15-18 months 15-18 months
			J S & N MORLEY, BASCOTE	
27-28	297-303	13	Lincoln Red x Aberdeen Angus Steers & Heifers Homebred, Single Suckled, had cake over summer	15-18 months
			R E TUSTIAN, CHACOMBE	<u>FA</u>
29-30	304-314	18	Simmental x Steers & Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	15-18 months
			F & J CLARKE, GRANDBOROUGH	<u>FA</u>
31-32	315-325	18	Continental x Steers	16-19 months
			P & F BAKER, BRUNTINGTHORPE	<u>FA</u>
33	326-329	3	Limousin x Steers Limousin x Heifer (freemartin) Wormed & Single Suckled	17-19 months 19 months
			I & T GREENFIELD, WELLESBOROUGH	<u>FA</u>
34	330-333	5	British Blue x Steers Have had Dectomax pour on	16-18 months
			M HADDON, BULKINGTON	
35	334-338	3 1 1	Simmental Steers Blonde x Steer Charolais x Steer	17-18 months 18 months 17 months
			M LEE, CLIFTON UPON DUNSMORE	
36-38	339-350	20	Charolais Steers & Heifers	18 months

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		RJ & P MILNER, COVENTRY	<u>FA</u>	
39-40	351-355	11	South Devon Steers & Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	17-18	8 months
			IR SHARLOT, PRIORS MARSTON	<u>FA</u>	
41-42	356-363	14	Hereford x & Simmental x Steers & Heifers Homebred	18-22	months
			TR DICKSON, WISTOW	<u>FA</u>	<u>TB4</u>
43-48	364-382	19 18	Aberdeen Angus x Steers Simmental & Charolais x Steers From a TB4 Parish, graze the Brighton Downs	_	months months
			H H WADLAND & SONS, WILLIAMSCOT	<u>FA</u>	
49-50	383-389	7	South Devon Steers South Devon Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled	18 mo 18 mo	
			HAYCOCK & PARTNERS, CRICK		
51-52	390-394	4	Hereford Heifers Hereford Steers Homebred, Single Suckled & BVD Free	18-20 21 mo	months nths
			PD & CA DAVENPORT, BLOXHAM	<u>FA</u>	
53-55	395-403	13 3	Blonde d'Aquitaine x Steers Blonde d'Aquitaine x Heifers Homebred & Single Suckled		months months
			TH LEE & SON, SWINFORD	<u>FA</u>	
56-58	404-416	21	Simmental x Steers & Heifers Homebred & BVD Vaccinated	20-24	months
			P TUCKEY, MERIDEN		
59	417-421	5	Galloway Steers	27-28 r	months

HERD DISPERSAL ON BEHALF OF J A H BUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD PLUS BREEDING CATTLE - 3PM

BREEDING BULLS

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		J A H BUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD	
78	500	1	Limousin Bull	2012
			SPABROOK LTD, LEAMINGTON SPA	
79	501	1	Purebred Hereford Stock Bull	42 months

COWS & IN CALF COWS

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		J A H BUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD	
67-69	502-510	1	Aberdeen Angus Cow PD'd 12 weeks	1999
		1	Limousin x Cow	1999
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 3.5 months	2001
		1	British Blue x Cow PD'd 5 months	2001
		1	Limousin x Cow	2002
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 6.5 weeks	2003
		1	Limousin x Cow	2008
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 4 months	2009
		1	Limousin x Cow	2013
			SPABROOK LTD, LEAMINGTON SPA	
70	511	1	Hereford Cow In calf to Hereford Due Mid November	8 years

COWS & CALVES

<u>PEN</u>	<u>LOT</u>		J A H BUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD	
71-75	512-526	1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 3.5 months	2002
			with her Heifer Calf	6 months
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 12 weeks	2002
			with her Steer Calf	6 months
		1	Limousin x Cow	2004
			with her Heifer Calf	4 months
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 6 weeks	2006
			with her Steer Calf	4 months
		1	Limousin x Cow	2006
			with her Steer Calf	3 months
		1	Limousin x Cow	2009
			with her Steer Calf	4 months
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 4.5 months	2010
			with her Heifer Calf	6 months
		1	Limousin x Cow	2010
			with her Steer Calf	6 months
		1	Limousin x Cow	2010
			with her Steer Calf	5 months
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 4 months	2013
			with her Steer Calf	6 months
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 12 weeks	2013
			with her Steer Calf	6 months
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 4.5 months	2013
			with her Heifer Calf	6 months
		1	Limousin x Cow	2014
			with her Heifer Calf	5 months
		1	Limousin x Cow	2014
			with her Steer Calf	2 months
		1	Limousin x Cow PD'd 10 weeks	2015
			with her Steer Calf	4 months

PEN LOT SPABROOK LTD, LEAMINGTON SPA

76 527 1 Hereford Cow 24 months

with her Hereford Heifer Calf 4 months

STORE CATTLE

PEN LOT J A H BUSBY, GRENDON UNDERWOOD

77-78 528-534 5 Limousin x Steers & Heifers 4-6 months
1 British Blue x Heifer 5 months
2 Aberdeen Angus x Heifers 7 months

**ALL NEW CUSTOMERS must provide an auctioneer's reference. WE DO NOT ACCEPT CARD PAYMENTS

TIME OF ARRIVAL

Vendors are encouraged to book in their cattle at least 2 hours prior to being sold to ensure that purchasers are able to read all the information regarding vendors' stock on the overhead screen in the sale ring. Market gates open at 6.00am.

DELIVERY OF PASSPORT

Could vendors and/or hauliers please deliver cattle passports and accompanying documents to the BLUE BOOKING IN OFFICE at the bottom of the cattle race.

EAR TAGGING

All cattle – Born: after 1st April 1998 – must be tagged with two approved ministry ear tags before entering the market. Unfortunately we do not have the facilities to tag cattle in the market on the day of sale.

IN-CALF HEIFERS

All heifers are sold on the basis that they are not in-calf unless otherwise stated. If any animals have to be returned to the vendor after being 'PD'd' in-calf, the purchaser will be reimbursed the material costs displayed in the 'LAA Conditions of Sale'. Keep is charged at £9 per week from 1st November to 31st April, and £5 per week at grass.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

All stock will be sold in accordance with the 'Livestock Auctioneers Association Conditions of Sale 1998' as varied. A copy of which is on display in the market office.

1	Mortality Warranty
	Subject to the conditions set out below RFM agrees to repay the hammer price of any animal sold at its auctions which dies within seven days of the date of the fall of the hammer as a direct result of a condition which existed at the time of the fall of the hammer ("the mortality warranty"). RFM will not make any payment over and above the hammer price nor reimburse any consequential losses or incidental expenses incurred.
2	Conditions
	The conditions which must be satisfied before payment by RFM pursuant to the Mortality Warranty set out in sub condition 1 above are as follows:
2.1	The Buyer must notify RFM in writing of the death of an animal which may give rise to a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty ("a Claim Notice") so that such Claim Notice is received in the office of RFM within 24 hours of such death and then at the Buyer's own cost produce a certificate from a qualified veterinary surgeon:
A)	Confirming the cause of death, and
b)	Confirming the veterinary surgeon's opinion that such cause existed at the time of the fall of the hammer, and
c)	Confirming whether, in the veterinary surgeon's opinion, there is anything which might give rise to the belief that at the time of the sale the vendor of such animal knew or ought to have known of, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused the death, or of any symptoms connected with such condition. Such certificate to be produced to RFM within 48 hours of death.
2.2	If RFM so wishes, it may at its own cost obtain a certificate from the veterinary surgeon of its own choice within three days of notification of death by a Buyer.
2.3	The Buyer shall not dispose of any animal in respect of which they intend to claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty until three days have expired since the Buyer has given a Claim Notice and given the opportunity for RFM or its nominated veterinary surgeon to inspect such animal as soon as it wishes during that time.
2.4	No payment will be made pursuant to the Mortality Warranty where RFM's veterinary surgeon certifies that the Buyer or the employee's agents, subcontractors or independent contractors engaged by the Buyer or their agents have caused or contributed to the death of the animal by the Buyer's own actions or omissions or those of the Buyer's employees agents subcontractors or independent contractors and the certificate of such veterinary surgeon shall be final and binding upon the Buyer and RFM.
3	Vendor's Responsibility
	If in the opinion of the veterinary surgeon whose opinion shall be binding on the vendor the vendor of any stock the subject of a claim pursuant to the Mortality Warranty knew, ought to have known, or had good reason to suspect the existence of the condition which caused such death at the time of sale then RFM will not pay the vendor for such stock or if payment has already been made to the vendor shall repay the hammer price of such stock to RFM within three days of demand.
4	General
4.1	All the times set out in Clause 2 above shall be of the essence.
4.2	Breach of any of the provisions of Clause 2 above by the Buyer will result in the Mortality Warranty being invalidated and no payment will then be made pursuant to it by RFM.

Rugby Farmers Mart Ltd

Forthcoming Sales 2018

Friday 19th October

2nd October Store Cattle Fair PLUS morning Sale of Store Lambs

Friday 2nd November

Suckled Calf Show & Sale

Friday 9th November

1st Martinmas Store Cattle Fair

Vendors who are wishing to sell stock please feel free to contact:

> Tom Wrench - 07774 723758 Martin Lloyd - 07972 375351 Craig Thompson - 07901 787636 Steve Martin - 07960 085950

who will gladly make A FREE ON FARM VISIT & VALUATION

alphaline

A Datamars brand

SUPPLEMENTING TAGGING MADE SIMPLE PEADING

